- 1 SB419
- 2 165048-3
- 3 By Senator Ward (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 28-APR-15

1	165048-3:n:03/16/2015:FC/mfc LRS2015-814R2
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to the Bibb County Commission; to repeal
14	Section 45-4-72, Code of Alabama 1975, relating to the meeting
15	days of the county commission and Section 45-4-74, Code of
16	Alabama 1975, authorizing the county commission to perform
17	work on private property under certain conditions.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. Section 45-4-72, Code of Alabama 1975,
20	relating to the meeting days of the Bibb County Commission and
21	Section 45-4-74, Code of Alabama 1975, authorizing the county
22	commission to perform work on private property under certain
23	conditions are repealed.
24	Section 2. This act shall become effective
25	immediately following its passage and approval by the
26	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.